Symbol/Form
Pad diameter
Bellows Pad (4.5-Stage)
ZJ: Bellows type
ø15, ø20, ø30, ø40, ø46
Built-in One-touch fitting
Seal washer
LFor adsorbing workpieces moving at high speeds
LFollows various shapes of workpieces
L�Pad material: Silicone rubber
(Rubber hardness: A40, A50, A60)
¡Short thread type
¡One-touch fitting typeø5 to ø22
L�Large opening size (short thread type): ø5 to ø22
For vacuum blower pumps with high suction flow rates
How to Order
Pad unit
Pad diameter
Symbol Pad diameter
B15 ø15∗1
B20 ø20∗1
B30 ø30∗1
40 ø40
46 ø46
∗1  Pad O.D.
Pad material
Symbol Material
Applicable pad diameter
ø15 ø20 ø30 ø40 ø46
N NBR — — — V V
U Urethane rubber — — — V V
F FKM — — — V V
GN Conductive NBR — — — V V
GS Conductive silicone rubber (Black) — — — V V
S Silicone rubber∗1∗2 (White) Rubber
hardness
(Shore A:
±5°)
40 V V V — —
50 — — — V V
S6 Silicone rubber∗1∗2
High-hardness type (White) 60 V V V — —
∗1  �Uses a material compliant with a dissolution test of the FDA (U.S. Food and
Drug Administration) regulation 21CFR§177.2600 for “Rubber articles intended
for repeated use.”
∗2  �Uses a material compliant with the standards for “Rubber apparatus (excluding
baby drinking apparatus) and containers/packaging” (D3) (Partial revision:
Japanese Ministry of Health, Labour, and Welfare Notification No. 595, 2012) in
Section 3 “Apparatus and Containers/Packaging” of the Japan Food Sanitation
Act, Article 18 “Specifications and Standards for Food and Food Additives, etc.”
(Japanese Ministry of Health and Welfare Notification No. 370, 1959)
SZP2 ZJB15
Pad form
Symbol Form

ZP2-46ZJGN 19.0
ZP2-46ZJGS 19.0
How to Order
Vertical vacuum inlet
with adapter
Pad diameter
Symbol Pad diameter
B15 ø15∗1
B20 ø20∗1
B30 ø30∗1
40 ø40
46 ø46
∗1  �Pad O.D.
Vacuum inlet
Symbol Vacuum inlet
Connection thread
A10 A16 A20 A30 AL12 AL14
Nil Short thread V V V V — —
06
One-touch
fitting(ø6)
— — — — V V
Connection thread
Type Symbol Size ø15 ø20 ø30 ø40 ø46
Short thread A10 M10 x 1 V V — — —
A16 M16 x 1.5 — — V — —
A20 M20 x 1.5 — — — V —
A30 M30 x 1.5 — — — — V
One-touch fitting
AL12 M12 x 1 V V — — —
AL14 M14 x 1 — — V V V
ZP2 SZJT B15 A10 06
Pad form
Symbol Form
ZJ
Bellows type
(4.5-stage)
Pad material
Symbol Material
Applicable pad diameter
ø15 ø20 ø30 ø40 ø46
N NBR — — — V V
U Urethane rubber — — — V V
F FKM — — — V V
GN Conductive NBR — — — V V
GS Conductive silicone rubber (Black) — — — V V
S Silicone rubber∗1∗2 (White) Rubber
hardness
(Shore A:
±5°)
40 V V V — —
50 — — — V V
S6 Silicone rubber∗1∗2
High-hardness type (White) 60 V V V — —
∗1  �Uses a material compliant with a dissolution test of the FDA (U.S. Food and

Min is t r y o f  Heal th and Wel fare
Notification No. 370, 1959)
How to Order
Without lock ring
Without lock ring
With lock ring
P
ad
 u
n
it
With adapter
ZP2
ZP2
ZP2
ZP2
06
09
09
09T
L�For use where there is no space for
a buffer (spring type)
L�For workpieces with inclined
adsorption surfaces
q w e
q Adapter (Lock ring) material
Symbol Material
Nil Brass
S Stainless steel (Stainless steel 304)
w Vacuum inlet direction
Symbol Vacuum inlet direction
T Vertical
y Connection thread
Symbol Thread size Type Mounting Vacuum inlet
Applicable pad dia.
ø6, ø10, ø15 ø9, ø14, ø16 ø25, ø30
A5 M5 x 0.8
Male thread
Direct
mounting
Use the
connection
thread.
V — —
AS5 — V V
A6 M6 x 1
V — —
AS6 — V V
AG01 G1/8 — V V
A5 M5 x 0.8
Plate
mounting
M3 x 0.5
— V —
A6 M6 x 1 — V V
A8 M8 x 1 M5 x 0.8 — — V
B4 M4 x 0.7
Female
thread
Direct
mounting
Use the
connection
thread.
V — —
B5 M5 x 0.8 V V V
B6 M6 x 1 — V V
B8 M8 x 1.25 — — V
BG01 G1/8 — V V
B01 Rc1/8 — V V
N01*3 NPT1/8 — V V
T01*3 NPTF1/8 — V V
∗3  Not compatible with stainless steel materials